
Mount Vernon Nazarene (Oh (9-12; 2-4) -vs- Goshen (Ind.) (3-16; 1-3)
2016-03-19 at Goshen, IN (GC Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Woodgeard, Cerena (1)
Loss: Miller, Rae Ann (1)
Save: Kurelic, Jennifer (1)
HBP: None
PB: Harris, Allison (), Kitchen, Megan (), Carpenter, Natalie (), Wells, Morgan (), Vega, McKinzi (1), Haywood, Ginyce (), Crapser, Courtney
(), Miller, Rae Ann (), Munoz, Melissa ()
 
Start: 15:02   Time: 01:47   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mount Vernon Nazarene (Oh 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 7 10 0
Goshen (Ind.) 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 5 7 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (Oh 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cain, Cassidy ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Byers, Konnor c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Kitchen, Megan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Beidelman, Megan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryner, Savannah 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Wells, Morgan dp 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Shaffer, Hannah cf 4 1 4 4 0 0 0
Kurelic, Jennifer rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gray, Hayley 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rengert, Courtney 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Carpenter, Natalie lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Arndt, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Woodgeard, Cerena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Allison rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 6 4 2 0

2B: Shaffer, Hannah (1); Byers, Konnor (1)
HR: Shaffer, Hannah (1)
SH: Cain, Cassidy (1)
CI: Harris, Allison (); Kitchen, Megan (); Carpenter, Natalie (); Wells,
Morgan ()

Goshen (Ind.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Langley, Sam ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Nacker, Aryana 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Maes, Brooke p 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Munoz, Melissa dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Haywood, Ginyce 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robles, Miranda lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Vega, McKinzi c 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Crapser, Courtney 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sutliff, Krista 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sutliff, Taylor cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Flickner, Abby 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Owens, Morgan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Rae Ann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 5 2 2 0

2B: Langley, Sam (1); Nacker, Aryana (1)
SH: Sutliff, Krista (1)
SF: Vega, McKinzi (1)
SB: Flickner, Abby (1); Langley, Sam (1); Sutliff, Taylor (1);
Haywood, Ginyce (1)
CI: Haywood, Ginyce (); Crapser, Courtney (); Miller, Rae Ann ();
Munoz, Melissa ()
DP: 2

Mount Vernon Nazarene (Oh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arndt, Lauren 4.2 3 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 15 19 4 3 68
Woodgeard, Cerena (W, 1) 1.1 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 18
Kurelic, Jennifer (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10
Totals 7 5 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 26 30 4 6 96

Goshen (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maes, Brooke 5.0 7 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 20 22 3 4 80
Miller, Rae Ann (L, 1) 2.0 3 4 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 9 12 0 2 42
Totals 10 7 7 4 2 4 0 0 0 29 34 3 6 122



Play By Play
 
 


